

Youth Rally 2024 Parental Consent Statement

I, the parent/guardian of *(fill in your Child's Name)*______understand and agree to the following:

- 1. My child will be under the supervision of the Youth Rally staff from the time of arrival until the time of departure and will abide by the Rules of the Rally that have been set forth.
- 2. My child will abide by the Rules of the Rally for the entire duration of Rally. Failure to comply by these rules may result in my being notified and/or in my child's dismissal from the Rally.
- 3. I shall pay the total sum of the designated Rally fee and shall forfeit this fee if serious infractions or disobedience should result in my child's dismissal from the Rally. In addition, I agree to arrange and pay (if necessary) for transportation of my child from Rally should such dismissal occur.
- 4. My child will remain on Rally property during the entire week (except for supervised field trips) and shall not be permitted the use of any vehicle without proper approval from camp authorities.
- 5. My child shall participate in all planned activities as scheduled with the exception of activities deemed to be detrimental to his/her health.
- 6. My child has permission to leave the camp premises under supervision of camp personnel. This would be for participation in off-site Rally activities as arranged and approved by the Rally director(s).

Name of Parent/Guardian (printed, legibly): _____

Youth Rally 2024 Photo Release

I, ______, Parent/Guardian of ______ hereby authorize and consent to the use of his/her visual image by the Orthodox Church in America (OCA), the Diocese of New England (DNE) and the OCA DNE Youth Rally for appropriate purposes, including but not limited to: still photography, videotape, digital video, electronic and print publications and websites. I give this consent with no claim for payment.

Signature	of Parent/Guardian	ı
-----------	--------------------	---

Date

Name of Parent/Guardian (printed, legibly):

Date